10/26/23, 1:44 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 48963074

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ&l* Report Date: October 7, 2023 | 11:48 AM EDT

Report Status: Complete

2013 FORD FOCUS SE

Hatchback | 4 Cylinders | Gas
1FADP3K28DL310405

Country of Assemnbly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 95,260 KM

St

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 5 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)

No U.S. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of October 07, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying & used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision,

Vehicle History Report

% Accident/Damage

1FADP3K28DL310405
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g " INCIDENT DATE DETAILS
i

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

O 2014 8Sep 5 Ontario, Canada

Claim: Vandalism

@ 2020 )Jan 13 Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Rear | Estimate Date: n/a

Clalm: Non-collision Rear

Registration

AMOUNT

$410.00

$962.75

Not Reported

3 This vehicle has been registered in the foilowing locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

+ Inthe province of Ontario with Nermal branding.
+ Inthe province of Manitoba with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebullt, Salvage and Stolen.

!~ Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2013 Aug 21 Fermula Ford Vehicle serviced
Pickering, Ontario, Canada
2014 0ct7 31,498 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced
Pickering, Ontarlo, Canada * Ol and filter changed
2017 5ep 18 95,260 kKM Crown Nissan Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Body electrical systern checked
+  Otl and filter changed
+ Brakes checked
*  Four tires replaced
2017 Sep 20 Crown Acura Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Pre-delivery inspectlon completed
Engine block heater Installed
2020 Dec 17 Capital Ford Lincoln Winnipeg Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manltoba, Canada *  Recommended maintenance performed
*  Transmission serviced
Four wheel alignment performed

w‘@ Open Recalls

Recall #: 18532 | FUEL TANK DEFORMATION Recall Date: 2018 Oct 24

Recall Description

ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE PCM SOFTWARE MAY NOT ADEQUATELY DETECT A STUCK-OPEN CANISTER PURGE VALVE (CPV) WITHIN THE FUEL

VAPOR SYSTEM, IF THE CPY MALFUNCTIONS AND STICKS OPEN, IT CAN LEAD TO EXCESSIVE VACUUM IN THE FUEL VAPOR SYSTEM,
POTENTIALLY DEFORMING THE PLASTIC FUEL TANK, THIS CAN CAUSE THE FOLLOWING SYMPTOMS: ILLUMINATED MALFUNCTION

https:/fvhr.carfax.cal/?ld=nnXJK3t7yxL91nHQNgmeOqTQ1peHpKle
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INDICATOR LAMP {MIL} WITH CERTAIN DIAGNOSTIC TROUBLE CODES (DTCS) INACCURATE OR ERRATIC FUEL GAUGE INDICATION
INACCURATE DISTANCE TQ EMPTY (DTE) ENGINE STALL AND/OR GTHER DRIVABILITY CONCERNS RELATED TO STUCK OPEN CPV

Remedy

PARTS AND SOFTWARE ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO UPDATE
YOUR VEHICLE S PCM SOFTWARE, CHECK FOR DTCS OR OTHER EVIDENCE OF A LEAKING CPV, AND PERFORM ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIRED
REPAIRS AS REQUIRED, FREE OF CHARGE {PARTS AND LABOR}.IF YOU INSTALLED A FORD PERFORMANCE CALIBRATION ON YOUR 2013-2018
FOCUS ST, YOU MUST STILL HAVE THIS SAFETY RECALL PERFORMED, YOU MAY CONTACT FORD PERFORMANCE TO OBTAIN AN UPDATED

FORD PERFORMANCE CALIBRATION FOR YOUR VEHICLE AFTER THIS RECALL HAS BEEN COMPLETED.CONTACT THE FORD PERFORMANCE
TECHLINE BY CALLING 800-367-3788 OR ONLINE HTTPS://PERFORMANCEPARTS.FORD.COM/CONTACT-US

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated, For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact FORD or visit Ford's website,

-8 Stolen Vehicle Check

[ €2 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2013 Aug 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
i Ontaric, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Personal
2013 Aug 21 Formula Ford Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Pickering, Ontario, Canada
2013 Nov 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
214 Sep 5 Vandalism
Ontario, Canada
2014 Oct7 31,498 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Plickering, Ontario, Canada
2015 Oct 26 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2016 Oct 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2017 Aug 31 95,177 KM Independent Source Odomeier reading
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2017 Sep 18 95,260 KM Crown Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2017 Sep 20 Crown Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

https:/ivhr.catfax.cal?id=nnXJK3t7yxL81nHQNgmcOgTQ 1 peHpKie
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2017 Oct5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2018 Aug 29 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2018 Oct 24 FORD Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # 18532

2019 Aug 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2020Jan 13 Non-collision Rear

Manitoba, Canada

2020 jan 13 Insurance Records . Non-collision Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Rear
2020 Aug 29 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Manitoba, Canada
2020 Dec 17 Capital Ford Lincoln Winnlpeg  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada

2021 Aug 29 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Manitaba, Canada

2022 Aug 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2023 Aug 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed

Manlitoba, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report Is compliad frem multiple data sources. it Is not always possihile for CARFAX Carada ULC or Its source data providers to obtaln complete Informatian on any ore vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, declarations, accident Information, service records, recall information, edometer readings or other Information where discrepancles that apply to this wvehicle are not reflected In this report, CARFAX Canada and [is source data
providers receive data sid Infermatton from external sources helievad (o be reliable, but ne raspansibllity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or |ts agents far any errors, Inaccuracies or omisslens. The reports are provided
stricdy an an as-s where-Is hasls, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further expressly disclalm all warranties, express or implied, including any warrantles of imeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity, merchanitable guaflty or fitress for a
partlcular purpose regaraing this report or Its contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages In connecticn with any repart or any Information contained within a report,
including the accuragy thereof or any delay or fallure to provida a report or any Information. Other Informatlon about the vehicle that Is the subject malter of this vehicle history report, Including prablzms, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one Important tao), along with a vehicls inspecilon and test drive, to make & better derlslon about your next used car. By obtalning, reviewing and/or using this vehlcle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and condltiens In CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Lizense Agreements as each may ba amended frem time to time by CARFAX Canada, Conditions of Use

@ 2023 CARFAX, Canada ULC. Al rights resarved. EEEEEE%
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